GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1699
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™ FEBRUARY, 2021

SAGARMALA PROJECT
1699. SHRI S. VENKATESAN:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
Odet, 9id 9RageT 31 STorATeT J34Y

(a) the percentage of work completed in Sagarmala project till date:

(b) whether any survey has been conducted about displacement of people after
completion of Sagarmala project; and

(c) if so, the details of the villages and people to be displaced from the Indian coastal
belt after implementation of the project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) Under Sagarmala, 504 Project at an estimated infrastructure investment of
Rs.3.55 Lakhs Crores have been identified. Out of these, 159 Projects have been
completed.

(b)  No, Sir.

(c) In view of item 'b'" above, the question does not arise.
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